

**5.1.1.** 

# COLLEGE NOTICE FOR SCHOLARSHIPS AND FREESHIPS PROVIDED BY THE GOVERNMENT DURING THE YEAR, 2020-2021

**Gargaon College** 

Simaluguri-785686

Office of the Principal

# GARGAON COLLEGE ESTD: 1959 Reaccre

Simaluguri - 785686, Sivasagar, Assam E-mail: gargaoncollege@rediffmail.com

www.gargaoncollege.org

Reaccredited by NAAC with B Grade

Tel & Fax: 03772-252251 Fax: 03772-252251

Ref. No. Date: 30/09/2020

### **SCHOLARSHIP NOTICE**

It is hereby informed to all the students that the National Scholarship Portal (NSP) is open for fresh and renewal applications for various scholarship schemes. Interested students may visit <a href="https://www.scholarship.gov.in">www.scholarship.gov.in</a> for detailed Information.



Principal
Gargaon College
Simaluguri, Sivasagar (Assam)

(Dr. Sabyasachi Mahanta) Principal Gargaon College

# GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

No. DHE/EG/CMS/14/2020/10

Dated Kahilipara, the 02/11/2020

### NOTICE

In continuation to the earlier Advertisement dated 14th October 2020 regarding Combined Merit Scholarship (PG), Minority Scholarship for Girls students belonging to Minority Community (UG, PG) and PG Research Scholarship (M.Phil, PhD, LLM). It is for general information of all concerned that the following modifications have been made as under:

The date of submission of on-line applications form of Scholarship for 2020-21 has been extended up to 19th November, 2020. For hardcopy submission of applications forms in the Office of the Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 date has been extended till 23th November 2020.

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

# OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL: GARGAON COLLEGE, SIMALUGURI

### **NOTICE**

### Minority Girls' Scholarship (fresh) for the session 2020-2021

All the students belonging to Minority Girls' category are directed to visit the website <a href="https://www.directorateofhighereducation.assam.gov.in">www.directorateofhighereducation.assam.gov.in</a> for details of Minority Girls' Scholarship (fresh) for the session 2020-21 to apply under the Directorate of Higher Education, Assam, Khilipara, Guwahati-19.

After downloading the forms, filling up & putting their signature, the students are directed to contact the College office for Principal's signature. They have to submit the particulars through the above mentioned website on or before 18-12-2020. After getting the identity no they must have to submit the hard copies of the documents uploaded in the website.

Date: 15-12-2020

Sd/- Principal Gargaon College M. Cody

# GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

No. DHE/EG/MGS/16/2020/9

Dated Kahilipara, the 11/12/2020

From:

Smti G. Phukan, ACS

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To,

1. The Registrar, State Universities of Assam

2. The Principal, Govt. and Provincialised Colleges of Assam.

Sub

Ensure maximum number of students apply for Minority Girls Scholarship

-regarding.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to once again request you kindly to ensure that maximum number of students of your College/University apply for Minority Girls Scholarship (fresh) under the Directorate of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 for the year 2020-21.

You are requested to upload it in your respective website/ notice board and also create awareness so that the students can apply above mentioned scholarship in our website i.e www.directorateofhighereducation.assam.gov.in. and submit hardcopies to the undersigned on or before 21/12/2020 without fail.

This is for your kind information and early necessary action.

Matter important.

Yours faithfully,

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Jan Sa

Dona Francis

### Office of the Principal

# GARGAON COLLEGE ESTD: 1959 Reaccre

Simaluguri - 785686, Sivasagar, Assam E-mail: gargaoncollege@rediffmail.com

www.gargaoncollege.org

Reaccredited by NAAC with B Grade

Tel & Fax: 03772-252251 Fax: 03772-252251

Ref. No. Date: 05/04/2020

### **SCHOLARSHIP NOTICE**

It is hereby informed to all the students that the students of Gargaon College that a grant of Rs. 1000/- per student has been credited to their respective accounts as reimbursement of Free Text Books through DBT mode vide Order No. PC/HE/SOPD/6/2019/81 dated 24/02/2020 of DHE, Govt. Of Assam Kahilipara. Students are asked to check the same at the earliest.



Principal
Gargaon College
Simaluguri, Sivasagar (Assam)

(Dr. Sabyasachi Mahanta) Principal Gargaon College

